Invitation to Bid Number 22-0012EL Tabulation
LED Security Lights and 7 Pin Photo Controls

Charles Marshall
NightSwitch, LLC

222 Bolivar Street

Canton, MA 02021
cmarshall@night-switch.com

Johnny Xu
Excellence Opto, Inc.
21858 Garcia Lane
Industry, CA 91789
johnnyxu@eoius.com

Tim Long

Irby

1025 Cobb Intl Place, Ste A
Kennesaw, GA 30152
tlong@irby.com

Item # Description UOM QTY Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost
1 LED Light EA 1,550 No Bid $0.00 $131.25 $203,437.50 $99.50 $154,225.00
2 Photo Control EA 1,550 $9.95 $15,422.50 $12.75 $19,762.50 $5.00 $7,750.00
| TOTAL $15,422.50 $223,200.00 $161,975.00
Vendor Preference
Price

Mike Montella Blake Thorton Molly Hoffer
Rumsey/Kendall Denney Electric Graybar

1251 College Park Drive
Dover, DE 19904
mikem@rumsey.com

523 Rhoads Ave
Boyertown, PA 19512
blake@denneyelectricsupply.com

43 Boulden Blvd
New Castle, DE 19720
molly.hoffer@graybar.com

Item # Description UOM QTY Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost

1 LED Light EA 1,550 $99.37 $154,023.50 $96.30 $149,265.00 $99.26 $153,853.00

2 Photo Control EA 1,550 $17.64 $27,342.00 $9.30 $14,415.00 $18.40 $28,520.00

| TOTAL $181,365.50 $163,680.00 $182,373.00

Vendor Preference Local Rule #1 $175,924.54
Price
Brian Tiley Cooper Brian Tiley AEL Brian Tiley Photocell Only
Anixter/Wesco Lighting Anixter/Wesco

14198 Sussex Highway
Greenwood, DE 19950
brian.tiley@anixter.wescodist.com

Anixter/\Wesco
14198 Sussex Highway
Greenwood, DE 19950

14198 Sussex Highway
Greenwood, DE 19950
brian.tiley@anixter.wescodist.com

Item # Description uoM QTY Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost
1 LED Light EA 1,550 $97.21 $150,675.50 $94.98 $147,219.00 No Bid $0.00
2 Photo Control EA 1,550 $17.05 $26,427.50 $15.63 $24,226.50 $12.25 $18,987.50
| TOTAL $177,103.00 $171,445.50 $18,987.50

Vendor Preference
Price




